www.ecourtsindia.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 1978/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2014 in CRP No. 1928/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

KALIAMMAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S SREEKANTH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015 (with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing

today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramsankar, Adv.

Mr, Kiruba Munusamy, Adv.

Mr. Mayilsamy,Adv.
Mr. Lokesh,Adv.

Mr. Anandaselvam, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

(Y.P DHAMIJA) AR-CUM-PS (SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER