Supplementary Matter

LISTED ON. 13.2.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5045 OF 2015

Kaliammal & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

S. Sreekanth & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on $9^{\rm th}$ February, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, delay in re-filing has been condoned.

It is further submitted that the instant matter and Special Leave Petition(C) CC...No. 1847 of 2015 are filed by same parties and are @ similar issue and the same is listed before the Hon'ble Court on $13^{\rm th}$ February, 2015 before Court No. 2 as Item No. 22.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12^{th} day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Advocate
Mr. Liz Mathew, Advocate

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR

vk