

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5045/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2014
in CRP No. 1928/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

KALIAMMAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S SREEKANTH AND ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariaarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. K. Mayilsamy, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
For Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vineet Subramani, Adv.
Mr. M. Murugan, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Sundar, Adv.
For Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 20th March, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.02.28
10:44:47 IST
Reason: